

BID TABULATION
Bid No. 2021-23
3rd Street Pennington to Union Ave., Street & Utility Improvements

City of Huron

Bid Date
 March 23, 2021

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
BIDDERS				Midland Contracting, Inc. midland@santel.net P.O. Box 218 Huron, SD 57350 (605) 352-2400		H&W Contracting, LLC. tom@h-wcontracting.com 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107 (605) 339-8834	
SCHEDULE A:							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$157,541.00	\$157,541.00	\$323,300.00	\$323,300.00
2	Clear and Grub Stump	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
3	Clear and Grub Tree	10	EA	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
4	Clearing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	29	LF	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$6.00	\$174.00
6	Remove Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
7	Remove and Reset Storm Sewer Pipe	24	LF	\$57.75	\$1,386.00	\$35.00	\$840.00
8	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe Culvert	24	LF	\$23.50	\$564.00	\$8.00	\$192.00
9	Remove Fence	1,339	LF	\$1.10	\$1,472.90	\$3.00	\$4,017.00
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4,316	SY	\$2.75	\$11,869.00	\$5.00	\$21,580.00
11	Remove Concrete Pavement	61.6	SY	\$6.00	\$369.60	\$8.00	\$492.80
12	Remove Valve/Box	1	EA	\$173.25	\$173.25	\$200.00	\$200.00
13	Remove Water Main	78	LF	\$28.90	\$2,254.20	\$8.00	\$624.00
14	Salvage Fence	20	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
15	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	1	EA	\$173.25	\$173.25	\$200.00	\$200.00
16	Saw Existing Asphalt	204	LF	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$816.00
17	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	2	LF	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
18	Unclassified Excavation	5,895	CY	\$7.50	\$44,212.50	\$5.00	\$29,475.00
19	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100	CY	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
20	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	1,000	CY	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
21	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	10,117	SY	\$1.00	\$10,117.00	\$0.80	\$8,093.60
22	Water for Embankment	50	MGal	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
23	Water for Granular Material	117	MGal	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00
24	Water for Vegetation	880	MGal	\$15.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.00	\$4,400.00
25	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
26	Incidental Work, Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27	Incidental Work, Utilities	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
28	Aggregate Base Course	9,784	Ton	\$20.00	\$195,680.00	\$17.25	\$168,774.00

29	Gravel Surfacing	200	Ton	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.25	\$3,450.00
30	Trench Stabilization Material	40	Ton	\$52.50	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
31	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	1,969	Ton	\$109.50	\$215,605.50	\$118.00	\$232,342.00
32	6" PCC Approach Pavement	109	SY	\$67.65	\$7,373.85	\$56.20	\$6,125.80
33	6" PCC Fillet Section	38	SY	\$86.68	\$3,293.84	\$91.80	\$3,488.40
34	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	24	LF	\$23.60	\$566.40	\$21.15	\$507.60
35	18" RCP, Install	24	LF	\$44.70	\$1,072.80	\$40.00	\$960.00
36	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	280	LF	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	\$23.75	\$6,650.00
37	18" CMP, Install	280	LF	\$36.62	\$10,253.60	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
38	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	12	EA	\$246.01	\$2,952.12	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
39	18" CMP Flared End, Install	12	EA	\$202.12	\$2,425.44	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
40	Class M6 Concrete	13	CY	\$1,531.83	\$19,913.79	\$700.00	\$9,100.00
41	Reinforcing Steel	2,059	LB	\$1.85	\$3,809.15	\$2.00	\$4,118.00
42	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	22	FT	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$10.80	\$237.60
43	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	11	FT	\$16.50	\$181.50	\$16.20	\$178.20
44	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	5	FT	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$21.60	\$108.00
45	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	16	SF	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$21.60	\$345.60
46	Install Traffic Sign on Post	3	EA	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$108.00	\$324.00
47	Traffic Control	68	SF	\$4.40	\$299.20	\$4.35	\$295.80
48	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
49	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	12	EA	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$108.00	\$1,296.00
50	Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,229	LF	\$12.98	\$28,932.42	\$16.75	\$37,335.75
51	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5,141	SF	\$6.75	\$34,701.75	\$5.20	\$26,733.20
52	6" Concrete Sidewalk	496	SF	\$7.70	\$3,819.20	\$6.15	\$3,050.40
53	Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
54	2'x5' Detectable Warning Panel	1	EA	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
55	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	4	EA	\$307.50	\$1,230.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
56	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
57	Type D Permanent Seed Mix	924	LB	\$10.20	\$9,424.80	\$16.20	\$14,968.80
58	Class A Riprap	12	Ton	\$98.00	\$1,176.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
59	Fertilizing	4,487	LB	\$0.61	\$2,737.07	\$1.35	\$6,057.45
60	Weed Control	14,600	SY	\$0.25	\$3,650.00	\$0.06	\$876.00
61	Weed Control - Project	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
62	Fiber Mulching	3	Ton	\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
63	Erosion Control Blanket	438	SY	\$4.40	\$1,927.20	\$5.40	\$2,365.20
64	Silt Fence	1,680	LF	\$3.85	\$6,468.00	\$4.35	\$7,308.00
65	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00
66	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
67	Concrete Washout Area	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
68	10' to 15' Tree, Furnish and Plant	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
69	Transplant Tree	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00
70	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	5,200	SY	\$2.85	\$14,820.00	\$2.50	\$13,000.00
71	Type B Drainage Fabric	16	SY	\$11.90	\$190.40	\$4.00	\$64.00
72	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	113	LF	\$38.40	\$4,339.20	\$38.00	\$4,294.00
73	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	2,398	LF	\$68.85	\$165,102.30	\$60.00	\$143,880.00
74	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	2	EA	\$1,174.78	\$2,349.56	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
75	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	2	EA	\$3,116.00	\$6,232.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

76	Valve Box Adjustment	3	EA	\$295.53	\$886.59	\$300.00	\$900.00
77	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	6	EA	\$1,107.25	\$6,643.50	\$775.00	\$4,650.00
78	12" x 6" MJ Tee	4	EA	\$645.79	\$2,583.16	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
79	12" x 6" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$581.11	\$581.11	\$675.00	\$675.00
80	12" MJ Long Sleeve	2	EA	\$628.65	\$1,257.30	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
81	6" MJ Retainer Gland	13	EA	\$87.22	\$1,133.86	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
82	12" MJ Retainer Gland	32	EA	\$188.30	\$6,025.60	\$185.00	\$5,920.00
83	Fire Hydrant	4	EA	\$3,736.80	\$14,947.20	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
84	Cut and Tie to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$3,256.00	\$6,512.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
85	12" x 1" Water Service Tap	7	EA	\$693.15	\$4,852.05	\$425.00	\$2,975.00
86	1" Water Service Curb Stop	7	EA	\$568.93	\$3,982.51	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
87	1" Copper Water Service Piping	406	LF	\$31.86	\$12,935.16	\$32.00	\$12,992.00
88	6" Water Main Bedding Material	113	LF	\$5.74	\$648.62	\$6.00	\$678.00
89	12 Water Main Bedding Material	2,396	LF	\$7.36	\$17,634.56	\$8.00	\$19,168.00
90	Water Service Bedding Material	406	LF	\$5.15	\$2,090.90	\$3.50	\$1,421.00
91	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	26	LF	\$59.55	\$1,548.30	\$53.00	\$1,378.00
92	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	323	LF	\$65.32	\$21,098.36	\$55.00	\$17,765.00
93	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	540	LF	\$73.55	\$39,717.00	\$58.00	\$31,320.00
94	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	511	LF	\$79.32	\$40,532.52	\$60.00	\$30,660.00
95	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	1,400	LF	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00
96	8" x 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	7	EA	\$209.42	\$1,465.94	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
97	4" Sewer Cap/Plug	7	EA	\$23.67	\$165.69	\$50.00	\$350.00
98	48" Manhole 8' - 10' Deep	1	EA	\$2,823.66	\$2,823.66	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
99	48" Manhole 10' - 12' Deep	1	EA	\$3,741.87	\$3,741.87	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
100	48" Manhole 14' - 16' Deep	1	EA	\$5,561.00	\$5,561.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
101	8" Boots for Manhole	6	EA	\$82.50	\$495.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
102	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	338	LF	\$50.02	\$16,906.76	\$35.00	\$11,830.00
103	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
104	Connection Into Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$2,347.54	\$2,347.54	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
105	Manhole Bench and Invert Reconstruct	1	EA	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
106	Trench Dewatering	1	LS	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
107	Manhole Frame and Cover	3	EA	\$390.65	\$1,171.95	\$310.00	\$930.00
108	Manhole External Frame Seal	4	EA	\$450.82	\$1,803.28	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
109	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	3	EA	\$231.00	\$693.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
110	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	1,400	LF	\$1.44	\$2,016.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
111	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	1,400	LF	\$1.44	\$2,016.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
112	Locating Utility	2	EA	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
113	Verify Utility	5	EA	\$289.00	\$1,445.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
114	Remove and Reset Single Mail Box	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$270.00	\$2,430.00
115	Not Used	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
116	Not Used	0		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
117	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Junction	1	EA	\$866.25	\$866.25	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
118	Asphalt Core Test Complete as Specified	6	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$435.00	\$2,610.00
119	Density Test Complete as Specified	21	EA	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$162.00	\$3,402.00
120	Concrete Test Complete as Specified	1	EA	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
Total Schedule "A"					\$1,387,307.13		\$1,410,248.20

TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES:			\$1,387,307.13		\$1,410,248.20
REMARKS		Bid Bond	10%	Bid Bond	10%